TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trussbilt, LLC		108/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A. (successor-by-merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank)
Street Address:	115 S. LaSalle Street, 12W
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85182219	TRUSSCOAT
Serial Number:	77969622	TRUSSFLOOR
Serial Number:	77969594	TRUSSDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. c/o Kristina Bunker

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bunker

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0035 3P \$90 00 85182216

900266408

Signature:	/kab/	
Date:	09/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed IP Security Agreement#poly	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif	

FIRST AMENDMENT TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made by TRUSSBILT, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (successor-by-merger to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank), in its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Agent") is dated as of August 1, 2013.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 15, 2007 by and among Grantor, Trussbilt Warehousing Services, LLC, Trussbilt Holdings, LLC, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (together with their respective successors and assigns, "Lenders") and Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement), Agent and Lenders have agreed to make Loans and to issue Letters of Credit for the benefit of Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of February 15, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Grantor has granted to the Agent a security interest in substantially all of Grantor's Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, since the date of Grantor's execution of the IP Security Agreement, Grantor has acquired interests in additional Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "New IP"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the IP Security Agreement, the parties agree to amend the IP Security Agreement to confirm the inclusion of such New IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the IP Security Agreement as follows:

SECTION 1. Amendments. Schedules A, B and C to the IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to refer to Schedule A, B and C as amended by the addition of the New IP scheduled on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto.

SECTION 2. <u>Effect of Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the terms of the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as executed.

5300766v1 9/17/2013 9:22 AM 3630.173

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have each caused this Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

	TRUSSBILT, LLC		
	By: Name: Title:	TAAC TimothyA.BIDWAR President CED	
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY	C:		
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent			
By: Name: Title:		:- 	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Agent have each caused this Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

TRUSSBILT, LLC

By:	_	 	
Name:			
Title:			

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent

Name: Jennifer Kloud
Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT	PATENT OR APP. NO	REGIS. DATE	FILE DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
CONVERTIBLE	5347686	09/20/1994	12/16/1993	Trussbilt, LLC a MN Limited Liability
HINGE				Company (assigned from Assa Abloy Door
PREPARATION				Group, LLC and United Dominion Industries,
ASSEMBLY AND				Inc.)
METHOD				

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
TRUSSCOAT	85182219	4187449	04/07/2012	Trussbilt, LLC
TRUSSFLOOR	77969622	4060764	11/22/2011	Trussbilt, LLC
TRUSSDOOR	77969594	4060763	11/22/2011	Trussbilt, LLC

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
Guide Specifications for Commercial	TX0007002285	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Security Hollow Metal Doors and Frames.			
Guide Specifications for Detention Furnishings & Accessories.	TX0007002270	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Guide Specifications for Detention Security Hollow Metal Doors and Frames.	TX0007002216	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Guide Specifications for Detention Security TrussWall Cell System.	TX0006943314	07/01/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Metal Security Ceiling Systems Details Drawing.	VA000168261 2	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Metal Security Ceiling Systems: SecureDek, BarrierDek, TrussDek.	TX0007002206	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
[No title on deposit]	TX0007002299	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Security Hollow Metal: Detention Hollow Metal Doors and Frames, Commercial Hollow Metal Doors and Frames.	TX0007002211	08/04/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
Specialty Detention Products: Institutional Furniture, ViewAll Wire Mesh/Screening, Safe-T-Feed.	TX0007002171	08/24/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
TrussWall Details.	VA000167342 6	07/13/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
TrussWall Steel Security Wall System.	TX0006945635	07/13/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
TrussWall vs. CMU Construction.	TX0006945614	07/13/2009	Trussbilt, LLC
TrussWall vs. Precast Concrete Modules.	TX0006945646	07/13/2009	Trussbilt, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 09/17/2013